



**RETURN BIDS TO :
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À :**

Shared Services Canada (SSC)

Procurement and Vendor Relationships
180 Kent Street, 13th Floor, 143
Ottawa, Ontario
K1G 4A8
E-mail address: jessica.blackburn@canada.ca

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Comments – Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office – Bureau de distribution

**Shared Services Canada (SSC)
Procurement and Vendor Relationships**

180 Kent Street, 13th Floor
Ottawa, Ontario
K1G 4A8
Facsimile: (613) 960-6007
E-mail address: jessica.blackburn@canada.ca

Title - Sujet Private Branch Exchange (PBX) Systems Requirement	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation R000000133/A	Date 12/10/2016
Client Reference No.-N° de référence du client REQ 133, 139	GETS Ref. No. - N° de réf. de SEAG
File No. – N° de dossier CCQ.10053102	CCC No. / N° CCC–FMS No./ N° VME
Solicitation Closes– L'invitation prend fin At – à 02:00 PM On – le 2016-10-21	Time Zone – Fuseau horaire Eastern Daylight Time (EDT)
F.O.B. – F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Jessica Blackburn	Buyer Id – Id de l'acheteur C79
Telephone No. – N° de téléphone (613) 286-3272	FAX No. – N° de FAX N/A
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction: Jessica Blackburn: (613) 286-3272 Shared Services Canada (SSC) 180 Kent Street, 13th Floor, Ottawa, Ontario K1P 0B6	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required – Livraison exigée See Herein	Delivery Offered -Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. / N° de téléphone Facsimile No. / N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Non et titre de la personne autorisée a signer au non du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

BID SOLICITATION AMENDMENT # 001

The purpose of this amendment is to:

- 1) Extend Closing date of RFQ as detailed in Appendix 001;
 - 2) Provide an answer to bidder's questions relating to the Bid Solicitation as detailed in Appendix 002; and
 - 3) Insert Revised SOW in response to Vendor questions as detailed in Appendix 003.
-

APPENDIX 001

On Front Page of Bid Solicitation R000000133/A

Delete:

Solicitation Closes– L'invitation prend fin

At – à 02:00 PM

On – le 2016-10-14

Insert :

Solicitation Closes – L'invitation prend fin

At – à 02:00 PM

On – le 2016-10-21

Appendix 002

Question 1: Point 5 deliverables, you are mentioning that we need to integrate with the existing PA system. What type and how many analog ports do we need to provide to integrate with the existing Pa in each system? (FXO or FXS)

Answer 1: No PA systems to integrate with. See Revised SOW.

Question 2: Can you provide the number of Analog trunks to be installed at the Okimaw Healing Lodge site?

Answer 2: The site currently has 4 Analog trunk lines and the new system will also require 4. See Revised SOW.

Question 3: The existing phone sets in the Nortel Modular Integrated Communication System are digital. Do we need to provide a digital or IP phone system? If the phone system is IP, do we need to provide the POE switches?

Answer 3: Digital phone sets. See Revised SOW.

Question 4: How many ports are required for the voicemail system at each site?

Answer 4: 4 Ports required at each site. See Revised SOW.

Question 5: How many access ports for the messaging are required at each site?

Answer 5: 4 Ports required at each site. See Revised SOW.

Question 6: How many voicemail ports are already installed in the Call Pilot system?

Answer 6: 4 Ports are currently installed. See Revised SOW.

Question 7: How many auto attendant messages will need to be installed in the provided system?

Answer 7: 1 at each site. See Revised SOW.

Question 8: Can you provide the specification of the existing paging system?

Answer 8: No PA systems to integrate with. See Revised SOW.

Appendix 003

Delete: Statement of Work (SOW) in its entirety

Insert: Revised Statement of Work (SOW) as amended October 11, 2016